

AGENDA

OTSEGO COUNTY LIBRARY BOARD OF TRUSTEES SPECIAL MEETING WEDNESDAY, MAY 29, 2024 AT 1:00 P.M. 1ST FLOOR MULTIPURPOSE ROOM

The Otsego County Library enriches lives by fostering lifelong learning, being a champion for reading, igniting imaginations, and ensuring access to information and ideas for all members of our community.

Motion

MAIN LIBRARY
700 South Otsego Ave.
Gaylord, MI 49735
989-732-5841
Esv. 080,737,0401

JOHANNESBURG BRANCH 10900 East M-32 Johannesburg, MI 49751 989-732-3928

> Fax: 989-731-3365 VANDERBILT BRANCH 8170 Mill Street

> > Vanderbilt, MI 49795 989-983-3600

Fax: 989-983-3105

1	:00	Call	to	order

1:00 Review and approval of agenda

1:05 New Business

*Purchase agreement on vacant land

1:30 Trustee and Liaison Comments

1:35 Public comment

1:40 Adjournment

DRAFT NOTICE

PUBLIC NOTICE OF SALE OF OTSEGO COUNTY LIBRARY PROPERTY

The County Commissioners of Otsego County have received an offer to purchase, in the amount of \$110,000.00, vacant property owned by the Otsego County Library situated in the City of Gaylord located at 209 Berkshire Ln and legally described as:

UNIT NO. 1 OF THE CONDOMINIUM PLAT OF SUMMERFIELD VILLAGE (MASTER DEED LIBER 584/PAGE 479) – CITY OF GAYLORD (PT. OF 101-034-000-025-01) FORMERLY KNOWN AS THE CONDOMINIUM PLAT OF DEVONSHIRE ESTATES, PERMANENT PARCEL # 103-440-000-001-00

Any person or entity desiring to upset the above offer shall submit a sealed, written offer to the OTSEGO COUNTY LIBRARY at 700 S. OTSEGO AVE, GAYLORD, MICHIGAN 49735 by 5:00 p.m. on the 5th day of July, 2024. Inquiries regarding the sale may be directed to the Otsego County Library Director, Jacqueline Skinner at 700 S. Otsego Avenue, Gaylord, Michigan 49735. This notice is published on May 28, 2024.

